From-Crockett & Crockett

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ONID No. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/00/2000)	▼ ▼ docket 212/254 ▼ ▼
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Paul Mikus	Name: Sanarus Medical, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	0114.11
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	5880 W. Las Positas Blvd, Suite 52
·· ···	city: Pleasanton State: CA zip: 94588
Execution Date: 10/08/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/598,124	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,494,844</u>
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett	8. Deposit account number:
24012 Calle de la Plata, Suite 400	03-3700
City: Laguna Hills State: CA Zip: 92653	
,	THIS SDACE
9. Signature.	
40 10 1 1 5 5 1 1 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	February 9, 200 4
K. David Crockett, Esq., Reg. No. 34, 311	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Oct 23 03 08:38a

Paul Mikus

212/254

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I (We), the undersigned inventors (horomofter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Samurus Medical, Inc. and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSICNOR'S right, title and interest to and to the invention entitled:	
Device for Biopsy and Treatment of Breast Tumors	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
invented by ASSIGNOR(s) Kevin H. Van Bladel, Seth	Stabinsky, Lisa Zindel, Glenn Foy and Paul Mikus
(B) the application for United States patent therefore filed herewith. or	re, signed by ASSICNOR October 4, 2000
the application number 09/598,124	tiled on June 21, 2000
(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substantial Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also a Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting pater	stitutes, or divisions of said application. te of signature and/or Secial Number and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

Date: October 4, 2000 Inventor Kevin H. Van Bladel Date: October 4, 2000 Inventor Seth Stabinsky Date: October 4, 2000 Inventor: Lisa Zindel Date: October 4, 2000 Inventor Gigan Foy Date: October 8, 2003 Inventor Paul Mikus Date: Inventor Date: Inventor

To-Crockett & Crockett Page 901

PATENT

Received Oct-28-03 08:35am

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

Frum-714 831 2292

REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0077